Page 1
REVUES INTERNATIONALES 2015 - 2019
Madjid Kara, Olfa Lamouchi, Manolo Dulva Hina, Amar Ramdane-Cherif, “A Fuzzy Logic-
Based Method for Evaluating AAL Systems”, International Journal of Distributed Systems
and Technologies IJDST 10(3): 76-89, 2019 (SJR Q3).
B. Senouci, H. Rouis, Q. Cabanes, A. Ramdane-Cherif, D.S. Han “HW/SW Co-design
and Prototyping approach for Embedded Smart Camera: ADAS case study”, Journal of
Telecommunication, Electronic and Computer Engineering (JTEC), Vol 11, No 4, 2019.

Manipulator Using Sliding Mode and Fuzzy Logic, in Automatic Control and Computer
Sciences, Springer Science, 53(3): 203-213, 2019, (SJR Q3)
Mokhtari, K, El Hadri, A, Abdelaziz, M. A passivity-based simple adaptive synergetic
control for a class of nonlinear system. Int J Adapt Control Signal Process. 2019; 33:
1359– 1373,  (2019).https://doi.org/10.1002/acs.3035
C-J. Peng, O. Ameline, F. Ribeiro, C. Plesse, T-M Giao Nguyen, F. Vidal, S. Haliyo, S-J.
Chen, L. Chassagne, B. Cagneau, Electromechanical model of a conducting polymer
transducers, application to a soft gripper, IEEE Access, DOI: 10.1109/ACCESS.
2019.2942159 (2019).
C-J Peng, Y-C Chen, S-J. Chen, C-C Chen, B. Cagneau, L. Chassagne, An EEG-based
attentiveness recognition system that uses the Hilbert-Huan transform and support vector
machine, Journal of Medical and Biological Engineering, https://doi.org/10.1007/s40846-
 (2019).019-00500-y
M. Abdelkhalek, S. Alfayad, F. B. Ouezdou, M. Fayek, L. Chassagne, Compact and
Embedded Electronic Nose for volatile and non-volatile odor classification for Robot
Applications, IEEE Access, DOI: 10.1109/ACCESS.2019.2928875 (2019).
Béchadergue, B., Shen, W.-H., and Tsai, H.-M., "Comparison of OFDM and OOK
modulations for vehicle-to-vehicle visible light communication in real-world driving
scenarios", Ad-Hoc Networks, vol. 94, 101944, Nov. 2019.
F. Maroteaux, E. Mancaruso, B. M. Vaglieco. A Mixing Timescale Model for PDF
Simulations of LTC Combustion Process in Internal Combustion Engines. SAE Technical
paper 2019-24-0113 ; (2019).
P. Canaud, R. Mahayri, F. Schoenstein, E. Gautron, K-L. Tan, T. Chauveau, J-M.
Morelle, F. Maroteaux, N. Jouini. ,Synthesis of Ag3Sn Submicrometer Particles via an
Adapted Polyol Process in View of Their Use As Die-Attach Material in Power Modules.
Journal of Electronic Materials. 2019. Volume 48 , Issue 7 : 4637-4646.
B. Béchadergue, L. Chassagne, H. Guan, Simultaneous Visible Light Communication
and DistanceMeasurement Based on the Automotive Lighting, IEEE Transactions on
Page 3
Intelligent Vehicles, 2019, DOI: 10.1109/TIV.2019.2938087
M. Mohammedi Merah, H. Guan, L. Chassagne, Experimental Multi-User Visible Light
Communication Attocell using Multiband Carrierless Amplitude and Phase Modulation,
IEEE Access, pp 12742-12754, DOI: 10.1109/ACCESS.2019.2893451 (2019).
L. Fortas, L. Belounar, T. Merzouki, Formulation of a new finite element based on
assumed strains for membrane structures, International Journal of Advanced Structural
Engineering (2019).
Barkaoui, R. Ben Kahla, T. Merzouki, R. Hambli, Numerical simulation of apparent

Engineering Software", Volume 122, pp 22-30 (2018).
Page 6
O. Polit, T. Merzouki," M. Ganapathi, Elastic stability of curved nanobeam based on
higher - order shear deformation theory and nonlocal analysis by finite element approach,
Finite Elements in Analysis and Design", Volume 146, pp 1-15 (2018).
M. Ganapathi, T. Merzouki, O. Polit, Vibration study of curved nanobeams based on
non local higher - order shear deformation theory using nite element approach,
Composite Structures 184, 821 – 838 (2018).
G. Burtin, P. Bonnin, Lidar Segmentation, accepted in Journal MERR (2018).
N. Hedjazi, A. Benali, Z. Dibi, Model Identification and Evaluation of Postural Dynamics
of Healthy and Post - Stroke Individuals under Unidirectional Perturbations, Journal
Biomedical Signal Processing and Control, 43, pp75-85, DOI : 10.1016/j.bspc.
2018.02.015 (2018).
A. Benallegue, Y. Chitour, A. Tayebi, Adaptive Attitude Tracking Control of Rigid Body
Systems with Unknown Inertia and Gyro - bias, IEEE Transcation on Automatic
Control,  DOI : 10.1109/TAC.2018.2808443 (2018).
A. Riani, T. Madani, A. Benallegue and K. Djouani, Adaptive Integral Terminal Sliding
Mode Control for Upper - Limb Rehabilitation Exoskeleton, Journal of Control
Engineering Practice, Vol. 75, pp 108–117 (2018).
Yassine MERAIHI, Amar RAMDANE - CHERIF, Mohammed MAHSEUR, Dalila ACHELI,

J Linares, D Chiruta, CM Jureschi, Y Alayli, CO Turcu, PR Dahoo, Simulations of Edge
Effect in 1D Spin Crossover Compounds by Atom-Phonon Coupling Model. Journal of
Physics: Conference Series, (in press), 2016.
Q.B. Tao, L. Benabou, L. Vivet, K.L. Tan, J.M. Morelle, V.N. Le, F.B. Ouezdou. A design
of a new miniature device for solder joints’ mechanical properties evaluation. Journal of
Mechanical Engineering Science, doi: 10.1177/0954406216654728, 2016.
CM Jureschi, J Linares, PR Dahoo, Y Alayli, Monte Carlo entropic sampling applied to
Ising-like model for 2D and 3D systems, Journal of Physics: Conference Series, (in
press), 2016.
A.O. Anele, Y. Hamam, L. Chassagne, J. Linares, Y. Alayli, K. Djouani, Computation and
Experimental measurement of the magnetic fields between filamentary circular coils,
Applied Computational Electromagnetics Society Journal, accepted in 2016.
A.M. Cilean, M. Dimian, V. Popa, L. Chassagne, B. Cagneau, Novel DSP Receiver
Architecture for Multi-Channel Visible Light Communications in Automotive Applications,
Page 11
IEEE Sensors, Vol 16, Issue10, pp 3597-3602, DOI 10.1109/JSEN.2016.2529654 (2016).
Z. Sun, L. Benabou, H. Xue, Numerical modeling and simulation of intergranular fracture
due to dynamic embrittlement for a Cu-Ni-Si alloy. Mechanics Research
Communications, vol. 75, p. 81-88, 2016.
Z. Sun, L. Benabou, P.R. Dahoo, Lifetime prediction of a viscoplastic lead-free solder in

life prediction of viscoplastic solder joints. Journal of Mechanics, vol. 31, p. 525-531,
2015.
Fadila Maroteaux, Charbel Saad and Fabrice Aubertin. Development and validation of
Page 14
double and single Wiebe function for multi-injection mode Diesel engine combustion
modelling for hardware-in-the-loop applications. Energy Conversion and Management;
105 (2015): pp 630-641.
F. Maroteaux, C. Saad. Combined Mean Value Engine Model and Crank Angle resolved
in-cylinder modeling with NOx emissions model for real-time Diesel engine simulations at
high engine speed. Energy ; 88 (2015) : pp 515-527.
S. Basseville, G. Cailletaux, An evaluation between wear and crack initiation in fretting
conditions for Ti-6AI-4V alloy, accepted in Wear, doi:10.1016/j.wear.2015.03.010, to be
published.
A.M. Cailean, B. Cagneau, L. Chassagne, M. Dimian, V. Popa, Novel receiver module for
visible light communications in automotive applications, IEEE Sensors, Vol 15, Issue 8,
pp 4632-4639, DOI: 10.1109/JSEN.2015.2425473 (2015).
R. Al Nachar, P. Bonnin, Segmentation and Fuzzi Logic, Journal JETWI (2015).
R. Nachar, E. Inaty, P. Bonnin and Y. Alayli, Edge Corner-
Based Segmentation Technique to Break Down CAPTCHA Using Fuzzy Logic, Journal of
Emerging Technologies in Web Intelligence (2015).